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CYBERSOFT

American Owned And Operated

CyberSoft Patents
A B C D E
PatentNo. PatentDate Inventor(s) Assignee Title

6721424 4/13/2004  PeterV.Radatti CyberSoft,Inc.  Hostage System and Method for
Intercepting Encrypted Hostile Data
6763467 7/13/2004  PeterV. Radatti, CyberSoft,Inc.  Network Traffic Intercepting Method

David ). Harding and System

7093135 8/15/2006  PeterV. Radatti, CyberSoft,Inc.  SoftwareVirus Detection Methods
Joseph W. Wells and Apparatus

7143113 11/28/2006  PeterV.Radatti CyberSoft,Inc.  Apparatus, Methods and Articles

of Manufacture for Securing and
Maintaining Computer Systems and
Storage Media
7370795 5/13/2008  PeterV,Radatti, CyberSoft,Inc.  Medicine Management Methods
Marie D. Radatti and Apparatus
7373643 5/13/2008  PeterV.Radatti CyberSoft,Inc.  Apparatus, Methods and Articles of

Manufacture for Data Transmission
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N

A
Patent No.
7389540

7404212

7502829

7502939

7503069

B
Patent Date
6/17/2008

7/22/2008

3/10/2009

3/10/2009

3/10/2009

CyberSoft Patents
C D
Inventor(s) Assignee

PeterV. Radatti,

TimothyR. Eliseo

PeterV. Radatti,

TimothyR. Eliseo

CyberSoft, Inc.

PeterV. Radatti

PeterV. Radatti

CyberSoft, Inc.

CyberSoft, Inc.

PeterV. Radatti,
Richard ). Perry

CyberSoft, Inc.

CyberSoft, Inc.

CYBERSOFT

American Owned And Operated

E

Title
Apparatus and Methods forintercepting,
Examining,and Controlling Code, Data
andfilesand their Transfer
Apparatus and Methods for Intercepting,
Examining and Controlling Code, Data
andFilesand Their Transfer
Apparatus, Methods and Articles of
Manufacture for Intercepting, Examining
and Controlling Code, Dataand Files and
Their Transfer
Software vims detection methods
and apparatus
Network Traffic Intercepting Method

and System
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15
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A

Patent No.

7661134

7703078

7716736

7793836

7879380

B
Patent Date
2/9/2010

4/20/2010

5/11/2010

9/14/2010

2/1/2011

CyberSoft Patents
C D
Inventor(s) Assignee

PeterV.Radatti

PeterV.Radatti;
Richard]. Perry;
Gary L. Blawat, Il
PeterV. Radatti,
Richard ). Perry

PeterV. Radatti,
Marie D. Radatti
PeterV. Radatti,
Marie D, Radatti

CyberSoft, Inc.

CyberSoft, Inc.

CyberSoft, Inc.

CyberSoft, Inc.

CyberSoft, Inc.

CYBERSOFT

American Owned And Operated

E
Title
Apparatus, Methods and Articles
of Manufacture for Securing
Computer Networks
Apparatus, methods and articles of

manufacture for software demonstration

Apparatus, Methods and Articles of
Manufacture for Computer Virus Testing
Medicine Management Methods

and Apparatus

Apparatus, methods and

articles of manufacture for high

conductivity cooking
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A
Patent No.
7917744

8056131

8171549

8227008

B
Patent Date
3/29/2011

11/8/2011

5/1/2012

7/24/2012

CyberSoft Patents
C D
Inventor(s) Assignee

PeterV.Radatti

PeterV. Radatti,
Richard). Perry,
GaryL.Blawat I

PeterV. Radatti,
Richard ). Perry

PeterV. Radatti,
Marie D. Radatti

CyberSoft, Inc.

CyberSoft, Inc.

CyberSoft, Inc.

CyberSoft, Inc.

CYBERSOFT

American Owned And Operated

E

Title
Apparatus and Methods for Intercepting,
Examining and Controlling Code, Data
andFilesand Their Transferin Instant
Messaging and Peer to Peer Applications
Apparatus, Methods and Articles of
Manufacture for Intercepting, Examining
and Controlling Code, Data and Files and
Their Transfer
Apparatus, Methods and Articles of
Manufacture for Intercepting, Examining
and Controlling Code, Data, Files and
Their Transfer
Low Carbohydrate, Functional-Like Foods

and Systems Incorporating Same
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A
Patent No.
8266113

8693686

B
Patent Date
9/11/2012

4/8/2014

CyberSoft Patents
C D
Inventor(s) Assignee

PeterV.Radatti

PeterV. Radatti

CyberSoft, Inc.

CyberSoft, Inc.

CYBERSOFT

American Owned And Operated

E
Title
Methods, Apparatus and Articles of
Manufacture for Computer File Integrity
and Baseline Maintenance
Secure Telephone Devices, Systems

and Methods



CYBERSOFT

American Owned And Operated

CYBERSOFT, INC. as Assignee (other inventors)

A B C D E
PatentNo. PatentDate Inventor(s) Assignee Title
6338141 1/8/2002 Joseph W. Wells CyberSoft, Inc. Method and Apparatus for Computer

Virus Detection, Analysis and Removalin
Real Time

6779117 8/17/2004  JosephW.Wells CyberSoft, Inc. Authentication Program foraComputer
Operating System

73635006 4/22/2008 Kevin).Carbone  CyberSoft,Inc. Software virusdetection methods,
apparatusand articles of manufacture

7917585 3/29/201 Mark G. Thomas  CyberSoft,Inc. Apparatus, Methods and Articles of
Manufacture for Intercepting, Examining
and Controlling Code, DataandFiles
Their Transfer

8161292 4/17/2012 Kevin).Carbone  Cybersoft,Inc. Softwarevirusdetection methods,

apparatus and articles of manufacture



