PATENTS





American Owned And Operated



	Α	В	С	D	E
	Patent No.	Patent Date	Inventor(s)	Assignee	Title
1	6721424	4/13/2004	Peter V. Radatti	CyberSoft, Inc.	Hostage System and Method for
2	6763467	7/13/2004	Peter V. Radatti, David J. Harding	CyberSoft, Inc.	Network Traffic Intercepting Method and System
3	7093135	8/15/2006	Peter V. Radatti, Joseph W. Wells	CyberSoft, Inc.	Software Virus Detection Methods and Apparatus
4	7143113	11/28/2006	Peter V. Radatti	CyberSoft, Inc.	Apparatus, Methods and Articles of Manufacture for Securing and Maintaining Computer Systems and Storage Media
5	7370795	5/13/2008	Peter V, Radatti, Marie D. Radatti	CyberSoft, Inc.	Medicine Management Methods and Apparatus
6	7373643	5/13/2008	Peter V. Radatti	CyberSoft, Inc.	Apparatus, Methods and Articles of Manufacture for Data Transmission



	Α	В	С	D	E
	Patent No.	Patent Date	Inventor(s)	Assignee	Title
7	7389540	6/17/2008	Peter V. Radatti, Timothy R. Elíseo	CyberSoft, Inc.	Apparatus and Methods for intercepting, Examining, and Controlling Code, Data and files and their Transfer
8	7404212	7/22/2008	Peter V. Radatti, Timothy R. Eliseo	CyberSoft, Inc.	Apparatus and Methods for Intercepting, Examining and Controlling Code, Data and Files and Their Transfer
9	7502829	3/10/2009	CyberSoft, Inc.	Peter V. Radatti, Richard J. Perry	Apparatus, Methods and Articles of Manufacture for Intercepting, Examining and Controlling Code, Data and Files and Their Transfer
10	7502939	3/10/2009	Peter V. Radatti	CyberSoft, Inc.	Software vims detection methods and apparatus
11	7503069	3/10/2009	Peter V. Radatti	CyberSoft, Inc.	Network Traffic Intercepting Method and System



	Α	В	С	D	E
	Patent No.	Patent Date	Inventor(s)	Assignee	Title
12	7661134	2/9/2010	Peter V. Radatti	CyberSoft, Inc.	Apparatus, Methods and Articles
					of Manufacture for Securing Computer Networks
13	7703078	4/20/2010	Peter V. Radatti;	CyberSoft, Inc.	Apparatus, methods and articles of
			Richard J. Perry;		manufacture for software demonstration
			Gary L. Blawat, II		
14	7716736	5/11/2010	Peter V. Radatti,	CyberSoft, Inc.	Apparatus, Methods and Articles of
			Richard J. Perry		Manufacture for Computer Virus Testing
15	7793836	9/14/2010	Peter V. Radatti,	CyberSoft, Inc.	Medicine Management Methods
			Marie D. Radatti		and Apparatus
16	7879380	2/1/2011	Peter V. Radatti,	CyberSoft, Inc.	Apparatus, methods and
			Marie D, Radatti		articles of manufacture for high
					conductivity cooking



	Α	В	С	D	E
	Patent No.	Patent Date	Inventor(s)	Assignee	Title
17	7917744	3/29/2011	Peter V. Radatti	CyberSoft, Inc.	Apparatus and Methods for Intercepting, Examining and Controlling Code, Data and Files and Their Transfer in Instant Messaging and Peer to Peer Applications
18	8056131	11/8/2011	Peter V. Radatti, Richard J. Perry, Gary L. Blawat II	CyberSoft, Inc.	Apparatus, Methods and Articles of Manufacture for Intercepting, Examining and Controlling Code, Data and Files and Their Transfer
19	8171549	5/1/2012	Peter V. Radatti, Richard J. Perry	CyberSoft, Inc.	Apparatus, Methods and Articles of Manufacture for Intercepting, Examining and Controlling Code, Data, Files and Their Transfer
20	8227008	7/24/2012	Peter V. Radatti, Marie D. Radatti	CyberSoft, Inc.	Low Carbohydrate, Functional – Like Foods and Systems Incorporating Same



	Α	В	С	D	E
	Patent No.	Patent Date	Inventor(s)	Assignee	Title
21	8266113	9/11/2012	Peter V. Radatti	CyberSoft, Inc.	Methods, Apparatus and Articles of Manufacture for Computer File Integrity and Baseline Maintenance
22	8693686	4/8/2014	Peter V. Radatti	CyberSoft, Inc.	Secure Telephone Devices, Systems and Methods



CYBERSOFT, INC. as Assignee (other inventors)

	Α	В	С	D	E
	Patent No.	Patent Date	Inventor(s)	Assignee	Title
1	6338141	1/8/2002	Joseph W. Wells	CyberSoft, Inc.	Method and Apparatus for Computer
					Virus Detection, Analysis and Removal in
					Real Time
2	6779117	8/17/2004	Joseph W. Wells	CyberSoft, Inc.	Authentication Program for a Computer
					Operating System
3	7363506	4/22/2008	Kevin J. Carbone	CyberSoft, Inc.	Software virus detection methods,
					apparatus and articles of manufacture
4	7917585	3/29/2011	Mark G. Thomas	CyberSoft, Inc.	Apparatus, Methods and Articles of
					Manufacture for Intercepting, Examining
					and Controlling Code, Data and Files
					Their Transfer
5	8161292	4/17/2012	Kevin J. Carbone	Cybersoft, Inc.	Software virus detection methods,
					apparatus and articles of manufacture